STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
PHIL BRYANT, GOVERNOR

MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

July 27,2016

Honorable George Flaggs, Jr.
Mayor

City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street, Room 300
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39181

Dear Mayor Flaggs:

SUBJECT: CDBG Contract Modification #1
City of Vicksburg
CDBG Project # 1131-14-374-PF-01

Enclosed are three (3) copies of your approved contract modification. Please read the modifications
carefully, then sign all three (3) copies, keep one (1) copy for your files, and return the other two
executed copies to this office.

If you need additional information, please contact Patricia Turner at (601) 359-9316 or via email at
pturner@mississippi.org.

Sincerely,

7 Zamn

Steven C. Hardin

Director

Community Services Division
SCH:pt

cc: Gray Ouzts

Enclosure

POST OFFICE BOX 849 - JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205-0849
TELEPHONE (601) 359-3449 - FAX (601) 359-2832 - www.mississippi.org



MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
Division of Community Services
501 North West Street » Post Office Box 24628
Jackson, Mississippi 39225-4628

1. Recipient's Name, Address, and Telephone No.

2. Effective Date: September 29, 2014

City of Vicksburg
Post Office Box 150
1401 Walnut Street

3. Contract Number: Grant Number:

1131-14-374-PF-01 | 1131

CDFA #14.228

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39181
(601) 634-4553

4. Modification Number: 1

DUNS Number: 07-790-7625

5. Grant Identifier: (Funding Source & Year)

CDBG 2014

CAGE Number: 1LNL9

Fiscal Year End: September 30

6. Beginning and Ending Dates:

September 29, 2014 — September 29, 2017

7. Pagelof 1

8. As aresult of this modification, funds obligated are changed as follows:

OTHER OTHER
CDBG FEDERAL LOCAL-PRIVATE)
FROM: $413,000.00 FROM: N/A FROM: $ 790,000.00
TO: $600,000.00 TO: TO: $2,128,449.97
INCREASE: $187,000.00 INCREASE: INCREASE: $1,338,449.97
DECREASE: -0- DECREASE: DECREASE: -0-

9. The above recipient is hereby modified as follows:

To increase the CDBG & Other Local Funds and to Extend the Contract until September 1, 2017 to complete

the project and closeout procedures.

10. Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the subcontract remain unchanged.

12. Approved for Recipient:

11. Approved for Agency:
@‘ /A7 /b
Ddte 7

Signature”

Name: Steven C. Hardin

Title: Director

Signature

Name: George Flaggs, Jr.
Title: Mayor

Date




Community Development Block Grant Program
Budget

Applicant; City of Vicksburg

Funding Year: 2014 Grant Year: 2014 Contract: 1131-14-374-PF-01

Description MDA IDIS Other Funding Sources
Administration 14159 CDBG Total

General Administration $35.000.00 35,000.00

$
Application Prep. $5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Audit $ =

Subtotal (A) $ 40,000.00 | $ - $ - $ E $

40,000.00

Description MDA IDIS Other Funding Sources

Public Facilities 14158 CDBG Local Cash Total

Access Road

Acquisition

Architectural/Engineering

Bridges

Contingency $17,500.00 $160,500.00 178,000.00

Demolition

Downtown Improvements

Drainage/Flood Improvements

Legal

Other Utilities

Planning

Public Building Construction

Public Building Renovation

Public Services:

Recreation

Street & Road Improvements

Sewer Line(s)

Sewage Pumping Station

Sewage Treatment $542,500.00 $1,967,949.97 2,510,449.97

Waler Booster Station

Water Line{s)

Water Tank

Water Treatment

$
$
$
$
$
3
$
3
$
$
3
$
$
$
Purchase of equipment $ -
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
3

Subtotal (B ) $ 560,000.00 | $ 2,128,449.97 | § - 3 - 2,688,449.97

Grand Total (A +B) | $600,000.00] $2,128,449.97| 50.00] 50.00] $2.728,449.97

CDBG Budget:
7127120161:56 PM




